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28th Day, Saturday, 11th March, 2017

1. The F. K. Irani Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs.25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner

Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 3,01,950

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Rs. 1,50,975
Rs. 90,585
Rs. 35,025
Rs. 16,910
Rs. 8,455

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

(Handicap)

Owner
Rs. 3,01,950
Rs. 1,50,975
Rs. 90,585
Rs. 35,025
Rs. 16,910
Rs. 8,455

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Owner
Rs. 2,64,205
Rs. 1,32,105
Rs. 79,260
Rs. 30,650
Rs. 14,795
Rs. 7,395

Trainer
Rs. 36,600
Rs.18,300
Rs.10,980
Rs. 4,245
Rs. 2,050
Rs. 1,025

2. The Bhagamandala Plate

Trainer

Rs. 36,600
Rs.18,300
Rs.10,980
Rs. 4,245
Rs. 2,050
Rs. 1,025

3. The Tungabhadra Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over.(Whips not allowed)

Trainer
Rs.32,025
Rs.16,010
Rs. 9,610
Rs. 3,715
Rs. 1,795
Rs. 895

Jockey
Rs. 27,450
Rs. 13,725
Rs. 8,235
Rs. 3,185
Rs. 1,535
Rs. 770

Jockey
Rs. 27,450
Rs. 13,725
Rs. 8,235
Rs. 3,185
Rs. 1,535
Rs. 770

Jockey
Rs.24,020
Rs.12,010
Rs. 7,205
Rs. 2,785
Rs. 1,345
Rs. 675
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4. The Ardent Knight Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.
Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 55 Kgs. Fillies -- 53.5 Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 3,01,950 Rs.36,600
Second Rs. 1,50,975 Rs.18,300
Third Rs. 90,585 Rs. 10,980
Fourth Rs. 35,025 Rs. 4,245
Fifth Rs. 16,910 Rs. 2,050
Sixth Rs. 8,455 Rs. 1,025

5. The Karwar Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 1,88,720 Rs.22,875
Second Rs. 94,360 Rs. 11,435
Third Rs. 56,615 Rs. 6,865
Fourth Rs. 21,890 Rs. 2,655
Fifth Rs. 10,570 Rs. 1,280
Sixth Rs. 5,285 Rs. 640

6. The Icebreaker Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 1,88,720 Rs.22,875
Second Rs. 94,360 Rs. 11,435
Third Rs. 56,615 Rs. 6,865
Fourth Rs. 21,890 Rs. 2,655
Fifth Rs. 10,570 Rs. 1,280
Sixth Rs. 5,285 Rs. 640

Jockey
Rs. 27,450
Rs. 13,725
Rs. 8,235
Rs. 3,185
Rs. 1,535
Rs. 770

Jockey
Rs.17,155
Rs. 8,580
Rs. 5,145
Rs. 1,990
Rs. 960
Rs. 480

Jockey
Rs.17,155
Rs. 8,580
Rs. 5,145
Rs. 1,990
Rs. 960
Rs. 480
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7. The Mekedatu Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,50,975
Second Rs. 75,490
Third Rs. 45,290
Fourth Rs. 17,515
Fifth Rs. 8,455
Sixth Rs. 4,225

Trainer

Rs
Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.

.18,300
. 9,150
. 5,490
. 2,120
1,025

515

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.13,725
6,860
4,120
1,590
770
385

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 7th March, 2017
Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 7th March, 2017
Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 9th March, 2017

Starting Declaration at 10 a.m. on Friday, 10th March, 2017
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 12th March, 2017
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